TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glit/Gemtex Limited		11/23/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Commercial Products, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Glit/Gemtex	
Street Address:	305 Rock Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1540117	TRIM-KUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.552.6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45300-52192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
Signature:	/Tiffany L. Schwartz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0440

900148349

Date:	11/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to CCP#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glit/Gemtex Limited (Canada), a Canadian corporation having offices at 60 Belfield Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 1G1 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark TRIM-KUT for abrasive grinding discs, and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,540,117 therefor, which registered May 23, 1989 (hereinafter the trademark TRIM-KUT and Registration Number 1,540,117 are referred to collectively as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Continental Commercial Products, LLC d/b/a Glit/Gemtex, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having offices at 305 Rock Industrial Park Drive, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044 ("Continental Commercial Products"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Continental Commercial Products the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Continental Commercial Products, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Trademark been made. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Continental Commercial Products to secure and enforce the rights granted to Continental Commercial Products under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the dates shown below.

Glit/Gemtex Limited (Canada) SS DUMBLU 2009 before me, a Notary Public, within and NOW., personally appeared SUAN MULLS, to me WILL State of known to be the person/described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. and seal the date and year IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand last above written. DEBRALEE EDGAR Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Charles County My Commission Expires: Sep. 28, 2012 3279990

RECORDED: 11/23/2009

REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0442

COMMISSION #08646036